Model 7-29

i
L
-
7))
-
<
o




RECOIL STARTER

2 FIGURE 1

| o7 = - 1= v

HOMELITE- CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29
»

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 1

e ot Nomenclafiire Required N e Nomenclature Required
1 AMA-73234-5 COVER-—starting pulley ..., 1 22 80572 SCREW—10-32 x 8 pon hd. (through bracket] |
74846 DECAL 23 71603 COVER—spring housing ... 1
2 55898, ROPE—starting B L AA-72308-1 BALLUDRIVE cooooeissssstssparmmnssridsinssisnstsispiersinscsssis
3 71149-B GRIP—starting able ... |1 Includes
4 55369-A PIN—starting grip lock ..cooorinimnninicniniciinns 1 24 71563-C PLATE—Ball drive ....cooovemrmrersmncomisinismnnics b
5 80475 SCREW—6-32 x ¥ fil. hd. .o 4 25 30355-1 BALL st o i
6 83004 WASHER—#6 lock . i 26 74221 RACE—inner ....... B T
7 A-55658 PULLEY—starting (:ncludes pin, mdex No 3] 1 27 80464 SCREW—5-40 x %, flat hd. s e
8 71577 PN dowell it et i, AA-72307-1 RATCHET and HUB .......ccoovvimvmmmmmmnnisnninns 1
9 71588 SHIM-PIastic ..occinicniiiiiiiciie e G5 TEG, Includes
10 81110 NUT—7/¢-20 hex. [am mmeimsiiiiie ) 28 71570-B RETAINER—DBall ..cvovivrviiiciiisisimscnasaiissios B
1 83019 WASHER—7j5 lock .oovinindinimiisnsnnnsnnans 1 29 AA-T2586 HUBL pateh el ks st
12 84055 WASHER—745 flat alum. ..oooonvennnnicnnnnnnninns 1 Includes
13 71598-A WASHER—Ahrust: it matismns & 30 72295-A SCREW— Allen S
14 72138 CAP—spark Plug: iiimoiicesitomeinmpumssissmeanss | AA-72306-1 RATCHET and BEARING .......ccooviiiimnne 1
15 AA-73403 SHIELD—cylinder ................ 1 Includes
16 BO577 SCREW—8-32 x 3% pan hd s 3 71597 SEAL—QArlock .ooocieineniimmineniecienin £
17 A-74474 ] T T (o0 | 0l | e il T O By o | 32 71596 BEARING—needle .. 2
Includes 33 71595 WICK—felt 1
18 81094-1 NUT—speed . 34 AA-73549 RATCHET: .vcovvisurssrrinseusadangs 1
74475 GROMMET l:noi shcwn} Includes
19 80578 SCREW—10-32 x 7, pan hd. 35 73525 WASHER—fOrmica .ooovvvrricvciriciaiiins b
20 A-74362 SCEREEN—GIE i1 everisenssssoanasssatossinssumuniones ; 36 83074 WASHER—Y; lock, countersunk RS A |
21 71470-A SPRIMG==F&COIl ivisinsiviiiivirusssisbeasisishitnssiosis Iz 80173 SCREW—14-20 x $§ flat hd. ... 3




FIGURE 2

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 2

Index Part

Index Part No.
Required No. No.

No. No. Nomenclature

No.

Nomenclature Required

AA-72094-A SWITCH—"" 0n 0 "W d v 1 17 80161 SCREW—14-20 x 1% fil. hd. .. 2
Composed. of 18 AA-72394 STATOR—magneto (see inset) ... 1

72084-A1 WU s N g iwasg 11
55879 PLATE=NGROR" sl 19 28008
* SWITCH (with ground screw) ... 1 20 72395
80031 SCREW—10-32 x ¥ flat head ... | 21 72397
71989-A PLATE—BOCK coovvovrrcioeeeeieesceenreescsssssnssniines 22 28028
80578 SCREW—10-32 x 7/16 pan head ... 3 23 72486
72133 GEAMPE i amm s roe; ) 24 72484
81109 NUT—10-32 flex. lock .oocooorvrrires 1 72398
83009 WASHER-—1/). Tocks sy e
71488 GROMMET oottt
80055 SCREW—1/,-20 x % fil. hd. ccooiiiiininns,
71349 KEY——COM .uviivbiriissnssessssinssrsasipasssssnssnsavesssusaennry
72126 o7, R
19797 KEY—rOHOr fitciiinnsiiii ot amsssssissiis sssasssssins s
60407 WASHER—spring 3
72129 ROTOR st i s diaaton

- I R - L

S o

25 ¥
26 ¥
27 30267

FEP T e S
AW R -

w
T I X )

30 AA-72400 LE

o

* Not sold separately

28 72396 CONDENSOR ..ot
29 AA-72399 LEAD—ground .....

Composed of
LOCK—spring suchadsiamaamnmaTies  §
GROUP—stator ...
COlL—magnete  ......... iaSiaiiae
WASHER—breaker arm ..............oeeee.@s reg
SCREW—({w/washer) ......cccccovminirnncn 3
WASHER—contact plate ..o 1
POINTS—(set)
Composed of
BREAKER ARM
PLATE—contact
WICK—Felt ..o

e L e

AD—high tension ...



FUEL TAINRK

b

(T,

‘\ Iui\u;:lhnq. -

ilml

| % e
il <)

6 FIGURE 3

: i : W——

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 3

o No. Nomenclature Required e . Nomenclature Required
i A-55305 FEL CAP. ... N o cmsssassstineaxsnsmrec 11 15 55738 VALVE—shut-off 1
Composed of 16 74919 FUEL LINE—(to fuel pump lniei] e
2 72173 CRSKET=AGR] C0B asimaesroso sttt €1 17 A-74704 FITTING—outlet (w/iube) . e
3 A-55301-A VALVE—relief 1 18 80572 SCREW—10-32 x % pan hd. i 2
4 83083 WASHER—H3 o€k oovicrciiiiciiiniinnicine 3 AA-72177-1 OIL PUMP—(see inset at left) ... i

5 80592 SCREW—3-48 x Wy .o 3 Composed of

] A-74498 FUEEL TR oo sy 1 19 AA-T72178 TUBE and SCREEN .....cooorieeierinmscsasizisimaiaes
74845 DI ECALS xnenssais st oe beiassas nspm o AT AR 1 20 73693 SLEEVE—rubber 1
7 80571 SCREW—6-32 x % pan hd. ... 4 21 31733-1 ADAPTER—straight 1
8 AA-71655-1 OIL CAP 1 22 31734 CONNECTOR—90° elbow 2
Includes 23 25527-1 BALL—check 2
72280 EASKETN b s ot A, ctaghyery et O] 2hR gt SERINIG==shck valre g
9 71551 GASKET—Ilubricator cover ... | 2 7] BODY=Sptiny Lo o ;
10 80583 SCREW—10-32 x 3 pan hd. .o ] 25 o ik SEREN=plig e
27 71762 SPRING—pPIUNGET ..oviciimcivnmiisimsisssissnasinams 3
11 A-74375 STRAINER —auHRt | iz smmsmmnyersssnm-- 1 28 71763 e S R ) O , 1
Includes 29 71765 ADAPTER—connector 1
74374 FILTER—felt ... e ] 30 71764 BUTTON—plunger 1
74380 SNAP RING. ....ccocercborennproresensssstsnonissaistisenanas 3 31 3173341 ADAPTER-——strmghI (to oil 1me‘ ol 1
12 55805 SLEEVE—flexible T ] 32 31734 CONNECTOR—90° elbow .......... 1
13 72174 GASKET—outlet fitting ..ooooooviiiniiciins 1 33 72681 PLATE—pump locking ... e
14 80451 SCREW—6-32 x 3§ flat hd. ..coooovvicveirerianene 4 34 71550 COVER—Iubricator body ..o |1



PISTOL GRIP

8 FIGURE 4

HOMELITE_CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 4

Ir;‘d:x PP?;." Rymiwiclature Re::; red I 'I:ld:x Pl'?:.f Nomenclature Re::i;'ed
1 80633 SCREW-—8:32W2 spinlock ..oiniiveossinims: 3 . BUTTON —throttis: Tock i dan ok
2 A-74491 COVER—air filter (includes gaskel) ... o n 80560 SCREW—8-32 X Vh oo 5

74492 GASKET—air filter cover . 1 12 A-73804 SHAFT—throttle e

3 A-74490 FILTER—air 1 13 80581 SCREW—14-20 x84 hex: R st 2
Includes 14 72859 GUARD—carburetor .....occoevvvovcccciarainicimie b

4 72967 GASKET—air filter 15 801801 BOLT—14-20 x 1%, hex. hd. ... 1
5 AA73410 GRIP—pistol 16 83009 WASHER—Y, 106K oiiovsievcmmnsssnnenss 1
6, SiAA3392 ROD—choke 17 81013 NUT—%-20 hex. w....nre £y
7 5-1007-1 o TAET I e B E L Bt R ol by
B0y TRIGGERINOe oopgrcitoren 19 80023 SCREW—8-32 x % fil. hd. w2
FEN A 79030 C?VEI“:P““" Grip i 20 7297 GASKET—carburefor intake .. 1
10 AA-73448 B T oot ot 21 80566 SCREW—10-32 x 7 hex. hd. e 2
itudas 22 83046 WASHER-FI0 10EK 1vovvroiisiiesasssnsesisstacsiait 2

72970 SPRING—throttle lock 1 23 72856-1 ELBOW—air cledner .........ciooesimvsusesivssasinncse 1

. LOoCK 1 24 72995 GASKET e GIDOW. srismecsssansensssieissessaserassbesiin 1

* Mot sold separately



TILLOTSON CARBURETOR PARTS

FUEL/LINE
FROM TANK

10 FIGURE 5

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

PARTS-LIST FOR FIGURE 5

e e Nomenclature Required e e Nomenclature Required
A-74576 CARBURETOR(Till. Model HP19B} ..........cccee 1 32 128130 WASHER—Aflat ............ [RUTRUOOR |
Composed of 173078 MNEEDLE and SEAT ..oocovimmerevessinsisssnissnsess )

1 171519 SCREW—throttle .cooooofivrrresnreeseisimincinsss 1 Composed of

2 73272 SHUTTER—throttle 1 33 55344 GASKET siimmamiimmmmmmmninsswss 3
3 73067 SCREW—plug 1 34 * SEAT . 1
4 160051 BALL—check ‘ 1 35 * NEEDLE e ¥
5 173424 SEAT—idle check valve g 1 36 173079 I.EVER—-mIe! cuntro1 S R G B 1
-1 71516 SCREW—plug £ 2 37 73071 GASKET—main dmphrugm 1
r tAA-73615 SCREW—(includes copper washers} v 1 38 173070 DIAPHRAGM—main ........ 1
73616 WASHER—{included with index No. ?} s 39 74864-1 COVER—diaphragm ....... 1
8 71494 PIN—choke friction ......ococivimninninns 1 40 174865 DIAPHRAGM—fuel pump . 1
9 73264 SPRING—:zhoke friction . 1 74962 GASKET—fuel pump tno'r show 1
10 73077 SCREEN—inlet connection 1 41 74863-1 BODY—fuel pump . 1
11 73266 GASKET—inlet . 1 42 174867 SCREEN—fuel lnler 1
12 72812 BUSHING .......... 32 43 74917 ELBOW—fuel inlet connection 1
13 A-73I763-A SUPPLY LINE-—[pump h: curb |nlei] 1 44 155316 SCREW—Ilong, with washer ......... &
14 5-740 ELBOW .......... 1 45 A-73765-A  ** LINE—activator (from crankcase) ... 1
15 73831 SHAFT—ihroﬂIe 1 46 73865 ELBOW—45" .o 2
16 173832 LEVER—throttle shaﬂ . 1 47 173082 SPRING—inlet control 1
17 183008 WASHER—Ilock 2 48 173085 SCREW iivsmmmmmopngons 1
18 +71521 SCREW iiei 1 49 73425 GASKET ..cocovviis 1
19 128048 SCREW—set 1 50 173084 NOZILE—main 1
AA-T3269 SCREW—main adjusting ... w1 51 74060 GASKET 1
Composed of 52 73423 LEVER—choke 1
20 173083 SCREW iy 53 73086 [of | | EMEREm i
21 28058 NUT s 1 54 83000 WASHER—Iock 1
22 15037 PACKING ... 1 55 73088 SCREW ..o 1
ii i:gg; g:;':gr ------- : 56 171509 SCREW—idle stop . i
25 28049 SCREW-—choke shuHer 1 g: +28064 SPRING—idle stop ........ 1
26 74718 SHUTTER—choke " ..... 1 171521 SCREW—(same as index No 'IB] 1
27 73268 GASKET 1 59 71520 LEVER—throttle stop . 1
28 +73080 SCREW 1 &0 +71518 SPRING—throttle reiuining 1
29 73267 CAP ... 1 61 73427 PIN—throttle stop ..o 1
30 173074 SCREW 1 62 177126 GASKET SET ........... i 9
kil +73075 SPRING 1 63 77125 KIT—repair PAFtS .o 1



BROWN CARBURETOR PARTS

12 FIGURE &6

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 6

l""d:_' P;:" Nomenclature Ru.:uol;-ed "."d:_’ ';:': Nomenclature P o::iud
A-74866 CARBURETOR (Brown Model 1-CS)......ccceeee. 1 Includes
Composed of 21 174977 PLUG — Waelch Lacisvisniimimimmiibinnnas ¥
1 A-74992 SHAFT & LEVER'— choke... Tl | 22 174978 PLUG — Welch ..occeviiinens s
2 $77042 SCREW — stop lever, 4- 40x‘A truss hd 1 23 77040 SCREW — idle stop, 6- 32:%‘ rd hd. —
3 74989 LEVER — throttle stop .......ccomvnnmnmininnincn | 24 77011 CUP — idle stop screw ... |
4 174990 SPRING — throttle return ......cccvvvvviviinins 1 25 77010 SPRING — idle stop screw ..o |
5 74980 SHUTTER — throttle ....coooociiniiiiciiiiiniiins 1 26 74991 SHUTTER — choke ........... 1
) 77044 SCREW — shuler ..., £ 27 77017 SPRING — choke friction 1
7 $A-77012 PIN — inlet control lever......cciiciiiiinnns 1 28 77018 PIN — choke friction ..... 1
8 174981 CLIP — throttle shaft .........ccoeevimniniiiiinnn 1 29 77015 SPRING — tension ... 1
9 $77041 SCREW — 6-32x%, pan hd. ... 1 30 377016 LEVER — inlet control ........ 1
10 A-74983 SHAFT & LEVER — throttle ......ccoooverivricrireces 1 3 177030 GASKET — main diaphragm 1
Includes 32 tA-77019 DIAPHRAGM — main .....ccoeeees ivropioia 3
1 77045 SCREW — swivel, 6-32x%; rd. hd. ............ 1 k] A-77037 LINE — activater (not pnrf of A-?4866

12 177004 CLIP — spring retaining . i 2 Carburetor) e B
13 $77009 SCREW — idle ad|usimem (|nc|udes 7?004 34 77024 COVER — main dmphrugm e O
clip) SRR | 35 177025 —GASKET — pump body ..o |1
14 477005 SPRING — ud|uslmeni SCrEW i 2 36 177026 ~DIAPHRAGM — pump . 1
15 $77006 WASHER — flat ...coveiecciciiessiiisiiseniens 2 37 77027 BODY — fuel pump . 1
16 177007 RING — square ... 2 38 77046 SCREW — body, 632:% pan hd 6
17 174997 GASKET — fibre . 2 39 $77028 SCREEN — fuel inlet strainer ......ccoocciiee 1
18 $A-77001 SCREW — main udwsimnni tmcludes ??004 40 177029 GASKET — strainer ..o |
elip) 1 41 77031 COVER — fuel pump ........... s 3
19 $A-74996 MNEEDLE & SEAT — |n|el (lncludes ?4997 42 77043 SCREW — turret, B8-32x%j; truss hd ........... 1
GaEkel) s s e 43 77033 KIT — repair parts (RK-150) ..o 1
20 A-77060 " BODY — Service ..o | 44 177032 GASKET SET (GS-150) ..ccovvviviiimiiciiiiciiiines 1



EINUIINE

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29 ;

‘PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 7

]'."d::‘ F;:or.f Nomenclature Ru:‘:;'red I';'i'f' ';:';_1' Nomenclature Re::;;-ed
1 80057 SCREW—14-20 x % pan hd. 3 Composed of
2 80579 SCREW-—10-32 x % pan hd. 1 27 72787 -5 11| » RO WO -1 Y . S 0 2
3 73751 DAMPER—heat w1 28 72413 SEAl—garloc o A
A-73757 WUFELER .. . N W Nhgnnin 1 29 55871 STUD 1
Composed of i PIN—dowel ........... 5
4 80571 SCREW—6-32% % pan hd. 4 30 80181-1 SCREW—14-20 x 75 hex. hd. o
5 73753 CAP—muffler .......... 1 kil 83009 WASHER— lock .o 11
6 73756 RETAINER (outer) ... 1 32 81114 NUT—14-28 flex-1ock .....ccrrmiirnmnansinsuaranininas 2
7 73754 ELEMENT—muffler ... 1 33 50033 RING—reluinililg O |
8 73755 RETAINER (inner) . 1 34 71164-A BEARING—main 1
) - MUFFLER (shell) . ol a5 74129-A CRANKSHAFT .. 1
10 72858 SPARK PLUG—Champion HO-3 {wfgusken,... 1 AA-72206 ROLLERS (sef) 1
11 25038 GASKET {ln:luded with spurk plug] s 3 . Composed of
12 A-74472 CYLINDER .. o . 1 36 72256 ROLLER dle o
13 25412 NUT—S/Ié 24 hex 4 37 ASOHT GOVERNOR o i e
14 83042 WASHER—5/16 Lock . 4 A-T7127 CRANKCASE (front half) .....
15 74139 GASKET—cylinder ... 1 Composed of
16 74626-1 RING—piston 3 38 72767-A PLATE—intake valve ... 1
A-74705 PISTON 1 39 * CRANKCASE G 1
corgras o i, | Vb
needle ...
17 25502 RING—fsnap R S A R R e i T 42 71110 SEAL—garlock ..o i
18 3 PIN—piston 1 43 72787 STUD {same as index No. 27) ....... 2
= = RIBTOR: sogeniise: ¥ 5 PIN—dowel ... 2
AL ROD—connecting e 1 44 & 73865 $ELBOW—activator line (illustrated) .. 1
Composed of B 77034 1ADAPTER—activator line tnot shown) 1
20 AA-26782 BEARING—set of 2 "1 1L . & 1 45 = NUT—1-20 hex ... — 2
29 80492 : SCREW—10-32 x % ulfen :ap bt 2 46 27464 STUD ... 2
22 " ROD (includes cap) . 1 47 74386-A MANIFOL ake ... 1
23 19238-A SCREW—main bearing reialnlng ; 2 48 B0447-1 SCREW—14-20 x 13 hex hd. 1
24 83061 WASHER—Ilock (special thin) .. 2 49 80218-1 SCREW—14-20 x 3 hex hd. 1
25 71106 GASKET—sealing .............. 1 50 72969 GASKET—intake manifold ... '
26 A-74706 CRANKCASE—rear hal 1 51 73460-A GASKET—carburetor flange ... |

* MNat eald separately



URIVE CAJE

{I/Ai; :f/n-/’ ",
X7 /f i pAA

FIGURE 8
PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 8
e e P ey e hen T
1 72514 BEARING 3 1173927 SPROCKET—%4"-6 tooth ...ccoooovveiiviiiicns 1
2 81101 NUT ool R A 15 73253 FLANGE—sprocket, outer ......cooivevviciiccnes 1
3 ?’.-193—3 WASHER—Aat ‘/; SRR | 16 73254 SPACER—sprocket .............. 2
4 73131 COVER—clutch N R R | 17 DRIVE CASE (See Figure 9 for breukdwn} 1
5 73215 103 2 T O | 18 72328 BEARING (small) . N <
AA-73213 CLUTCH SRR T 19 71819-A SPACER—sprocket shuﬂ beurlrlg. .................... 1
Composed of 20 31080 RING—retaining ...0....coceienes
-] 73064 SPIDER ..o 1 21 . 736 BELT—drive .......cccoovninnnns
7 73063 SHOE ... 6 22 73065 PULLEY—sprocket
8 73214 SPRING ... 2 23~ 718178 SHAFT—sprocket R
13 ;;.C;::USS :::;::Iulch [mcludes sprocket] : 24 ~ 80600 SCREW—10-32 x % flat hd. 4
T A RS RS - YER—d T T TR |
11 83009 WASHER-h: Mk oot 4 s I rive case
12 80218-1 SCREW—14-20 x 3 N AR, oot Caniposed ‘of
13 73771 FLANGE—sprocket, inner ... 1 25 72195-D GASKET—drive case cover ... |
14 473860 SPROCKET—,"-7 100th .ooivereriivieeceeeans 1 26 " COVER .occiiesrnnssnssnnnssermnnssnsrassernsrssnsnssnssasass 1
1+173252-1 SPROCKET—1%"-8 tooth ....copviiiciicns 1 27 80568 SCREW—8-32 x 7% pan hd. ..ccvviiiiinii 7

* Not sold separately

1 For use with #4 chain
+1 For use with #10 chain
++1 For use with #16 chain



FIGURE 9

HOMELITE'CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29
PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 9

l"'&e_" ';?:_f Nomenclature Re::ilrad ";Jd:‘x P;:_' Nomenclature Re:uoi‘re d
1 81102 PUUF—405-18¢ ... Qv eervassnsmnanssinnssasesssns 1 16 DEVICE—<chain tension ..........cccovecvvecvccniiciies. 1
2 80573 SCREW—1,-200x ¥, hex. hd. ... 2 Composed of
3 31734 ELBOW—connector T e | 71946-A BRACKET—tension adjusting .......cccccovvnenes 1
4 31733-1 ADAPTER—straight .........ccccovvvvivvrrniiciinnn 1 AA-72407 PLATE—adjusting {wfscrew} Ty S L
5 AA-T72444 BIEEINE i sovmiimasinmmsmivninieiin, 17 72374 SHIM—guide bar ... LI
6 80087 SCREW—%,-18 x 1'% hex. hd. Ll o) 2 PARTS GROUP (for short spike model 7-25)

7 83003 WASHER—34; lock ..o 4 Composed of
8 A-73893 R e | 18 73420 PLATE—spiked bumper, short ... 1
9 A-74707 DR PR ASE ™ oo s oo 19 80087 SCREW (same as index No. 6) ... 2
Ineludas 20 83003 WASHER (same as index Mo, 7) ....cccoceinn. 2
74582 STUD-=guide HarlEhoWn ssermbigh] .on 2 21 72223 GUARD—handle ........cccooovvivviviniiicriins |1
g i PARTS GROUP (for long spike model 7-29A). 1

10 74630 KEY—guide bar ......cccoeescemcemiserastormaesiassgases

Composed of
1l 73048 SHIELD—sawdust e T 22 72739-A PLATE—spiked bumper, long ..o 1
12 80567 SCREW—8:32 xt b ol et 1 23 80197 SCREW—%;-18 x 2 hex. hd. ....... Sy
13 BOS560 SCREW—8-32 x %5 pan hd. ... 1 24 83003 WASHER—S4; (same as index MNo. 7) ... 2
14 81089 MNUT—34-16 hex. hd. ...ccocoiivniiiiinitiiciniiinnn,. 2 25 73281 SPACER—handle ... |
i =] 83018 MPASHER- 238 108K .ooiirismmirmiimessmmnniisammerismms 2 26 A-74201 BRACE—handle (w/screw and nut) ..o 1

** Order individual pieces



JIRAIURI BLAVE FAKD

Ne.

Nomenclature Required

KIT—#4 chain repair (packaged with chain) 1

Includes

CUTTER=—loft ........c.oonnmimssannininsn 1

LINK—connecting {plmn} SrraTre

LYNIK—aFIVR. ..o viiiansmninisisibess o vossismiaees 1

LINK—connecting (with rivets) .............. 2

CUTTER—right 1

RIVET e 4
KIT—#10 chain repair {nai shown} L

Includes

CUTTER—Ileft 1

LINK—connecting (plnm]

LINK—drive .......... :
LINK—connecting (wnh rweis]
CUTTER—Tight ...cccccnmnimiusinmimanisrasman

RIVET -
WRENCH—combmuhon
FILE HOLDER—Y%" Pitch e 1

Includes

FILE—%" rd.

20 FIGURE 10
HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29
PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 10
e e Nomenclature Required W
1 AA-72977 18" ([CHAIN—#4, %, pitch .063 (w/kit) ....... 1 AA-72973
AA-72978 23" CHAIN—#4, %, pitch .063 (w/kit) ... 1
AA-72979 287 /CHAIN—#4, %, pitch 063 (w/kit) ... 1 3 72597-2
AA-72983 33" CHAIN—#4, %, pitch 063 (w/kit) ... 1 4 72595
AA-72981 38" CHAIN—#4, %, pitch 063 (w/kit) ... 1 5 72974
AA-72982 42" CHAIN—#4, %, pitch 063 (w/kit) oo 1 6 AA-73603
AA-72984 44" CHAIN—#4, %, pitch 063 (w/kit) ... 1 7 72979-1
AA-73564 50" CHAIN—#4, %, pitch 063 (w/kit) ... 1 8 72959
AA-73563 60" CHAIN—#4, %, pitch 063 (w/kit) ... 1 AA-73314
AA-73338 18” CHAIN—F10, %" pitch .063 {w/kn:l 1
AA-73340 23" CHAIN—Z#10, %" pitch .063 (w/kit) 1 72964
AA-73342 28" CHAIN—#10, 14" pitch .063 (w/kit) 1 72960
AA-73344 33" CHAIN—#10, 14" pitch .063 (w/kit) 1 73383
AA-73346 38”7 CHAIN—Z#10, %" pitch .063 (w/kit) 1 AA-72961
AA-73350 44" CHAIN—#10, 1," pitch .063 (w/kit} .. 1 72963
2 A-74318 18" BAR—track hardened plus extra hard hp 1 72959
A-74323 23" BAR—track hardened plus extra hard tip 1 9 22808
A-74328 28" BAR—track hardened plus extra hard tip 1 22670
73330-1 33" BAR—extra hard tip ..ccoooirecveececiicnees 1
73332-1 38" BAR—extra hard tip ... 1 22676-2
73336-1 44" BAR—extra hard tip ....... 1 22944
73565-1 50" BAR—extra hard tip ... 1
73562-1 60" BAR—extra hard tip ... 1 22970

FILE HOLDER—Ys" pitch 1
Includes
[0 e TR e s



22

OW PA

R

| N o | § .
HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29
PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 11
e Nomenciature s [ Nemenclature i

A-73875 BRI T e e s i i 1 10 81123 NUT—adjusting plate ... 1
Includes 1 71947-A PLATE—adjusting ......oocovniinnvernnneinisncriee |1
1 72226 AN DB L s stens s, ] 12 80617 SCREW—adjusting plate .......ocoocevviiece 1
2 72779 GUARD) o sz 1 13 A-73739 14" GUIDE—hard-surfaced .......c..cooovevvivienies 1
3 84001 WASHER—S34g flat ..ooceiviciceesisnieenienes. 5 A-73740 18” GUIDE—hard-surfaced .......ccocooovrvevviners 1
4 80546 SCREW—3%14-24 x 1 hex. hd. .......coocvieee. 3 AA-73235 END—helper (optional use—18" bow only) ... 1

5 80606 SCREW—%/4-24 x 13} hex. hd. ......coeevveee. 1 Includes
6 81112 NUT—%45-24 hex. lock .o 7 14 72827 B A D s i
7 80545 SCREW—315-24 x 1 ..coiviviiircciiieisrieiiinnne. 3 72226 HAMNDLE (same as index Ne. 1) ....c.cocvines. 1
8 72784 SPUR—pPIUNGING .cvevrerrieierceeeerceeenreeeeneceess AA-73340 CHAIN—Z10 (for 14" Bow) .....ceceverevrvcrcrrinccens 1
9 A-73876 PLATE—=mounting ::isiniimnigas 1 AA-73342 CHAIN—#10 (for 18" bow) ..coooviivviiciiiics 1

Includes AA-73314 KIT—chain repair (see figure 7 for

80580 SCREW—headless ............ccoovvevivivennrenn, 1 breakdown) .....oiceieeciinicreeisesse e



. .\_ . . _ -, —
4db 0pU'S 1 04 po§'s san vvde W7 Q0G| Ssaandey
zig uaalig-auibug auijesog

el ot
usAlig-auibuz-auijosog SIQIO|HUR A .fh.
23 196nj133u85 Bujwiig-jjas 5 8
wbBoiydoig SHUIMOTE i
SdiMNG

"$5ejy ‘uoysog
ANVAWOD TT1IN¥Nd 341
Aq uoyedliqng JALLOIISNYL ¥

FORT

Lo

e u...u.r.“..ﬂ....bﬁ..

juatbysopy Buiioay 53|342 Q0¥ O} O sa1dusnbaiy

PUD 194 n3Ysnig s1j0A OZZ o4 9 isaBojjop

1 smoghpuo apojg jybioysg SHRA 0005 © 0001 59215

. S g - & dH Z S dH %.¢ uaaug-auibug-auijoson
m_ n A z H3ILSIAHD L¥Od uaaug-suiBug-auljosng juaiing 3841 4o Buyouisy)y
FOSUENMORMNOL 10.uDMD © SMVS NIVHI SHOLVMANID



